3	07-21-2	006	
4	Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office	ł
Ì	1032779	932 ^{:ET}	
5		UNLY Atty. Docket No.: US 1469/06	D)
	To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Pleas	e record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
	1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
	Victor BAROUH	Name: BAROUH EATON ALLEN CORP.	771400
		Internal Address:	0713 071
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🗸 No		29/
	3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: _67 KENT AVENUE	
	Execution Date(s) July 13, 2006		
	Assignment Merger	City: BROOKLYN	
	Security Agreement Change of Name		
	Joint Research Agreement	State: NEW YORK	
	Government Interest Assignment	Country: U.S. Zip: 11211-1991	
	Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License		
	Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🛄 Yes 🗹 No	
		document is being filed together with a new application.	
AT (47 /000	A. Patent Application No.(s) CNGUYEN2 00000100 29262943	B. Patent No.(s)	
07/17/200	40.00 DP		
04 FC:802			
	Additional numbers attached?		
	5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents	
	concerning document should be mailed:	involved:1	
	Name: <u>DINESH AGARWAL, ESQUIRE</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00	
	Internal Address: LAW OFFICE - DINESH AGARWAL, P.C.	Authorized to be charged by credit card	
		Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
	Street Address: 5350 SHAWNEE ROAD	Enclosed	
	SUITE 330	None required (government interest not affecting title)	
	City: ALEXANDRIA	8. Payment Information	
	State: VIRGINIA Zip: 22312	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date	
	Phone Number: 703.642.9400		
	Fax Number:	b. Deposit Account Number <u>01-0433 (DEFICIENCY)</u>	
	Email Address: <u>da@patentidea.com</u>	Authorized User Name <u>DINESH AGARWAL</u>	
	9. Signature:		
	Signature		
i	DINESH AGARWAL, REG. NO. 31,809	Total number of pages including cover 4	
	Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

. .

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, I, Victor BAROUH, having a post office address at 111 Wheatley Road, Old Westbury, New York 11568, have invented new, original and ornamental design(s) for GOLF BAG ATTACHMENT (hereinafter referred to as the Invention) for which I am about to make an application for Letters Patent of the United States, the said application having been executed on $\times 13$ h day of $\times July$, 2006; and

WHEREAS, BAROUH EATON ALLEN CORP., having a place of business at 67 Kent Avenue, Brooklyn, New York 11211-1991, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said Invention and said application for Letters Patent and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me in hand paid, and for other good and valuable consideration the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I, Victor BAROUH, hereby assign, sell and transfer unto said BAROUH EATON ALLEN CORP., the full and exclusive right to said Invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, and said application for Letters Patent and any and all Inventions disclosed therein and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions,

::

reissues, continuations, substitutions, renewals, continuations-in-part and extensions thereof.

I hereby authorize and request the Patent Office officials in the United States and in any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said BAROUH EATON ALLEN CORP., as the assignee of my entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said BAROUH EATON ALLEN CORP., its successors and assigns, and/or legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

Further, I agree that I will communicate to said BAROUH EATON ALLEN CORP., or its representatives any facts known to us respecting said Invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, reissue, continuation, substitution, renewal, continuation-in-part, and extension applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said BAROUH EATON ALLEN CORP., make all rightful oaths and generally to do everything possible to aid BAROUH EATON ALLEN CORP., its successors and assigns, and/or legal representatives to obtain and enforce protection for said Invention in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

2

ι :

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this $\times 1346$ day of $\times July$, 2006.

X / Tor Saroul

Rev. Feb 2005

PATENT REEL: 018068 FRAME: 0263

RECORDED: 07/14/2006